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Solid performances

confirming path towards a robust growth

SGBL

SGBL Group Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statement - December 2014

GROUP

ASSETS (in LBP thousands)

Cash and balances with the Central Bank

Deposits with banks and other financial institutions
Amounts due from Head Office, branches and affiliates
Financial assets at amortized cost

Financial assets pledged as collateral

Derivative financial instruments

Loans to banks and financial institutions

Equity instruments at fair value through profit or loss
Debt instruments at fair value through profit or loss
Loans and advances to customers

Loans and advances to related parties

Bank acceptances

Investments in associates

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income
Tangible fixed assets

Intangible assets

Non-current assets held for sale

Investment properties

Deferred income tax assets

Other assets

Goodwill

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (in LBP thousands)
LIABILITIES

Due to Central Bank

Due to banks and other financial institutions

Amounts due to Head Office, branches and affiliates

Loans and repurchase agreements
Derivative financial instruments
Liabilities directly associated with non-current assets held for sale
Customers deposits

Related party deposits

Debt issued and other borrowed funds
Bank acceptances

Current tax liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities

Other liabilities

Provision for risks and charges
Employee benefit obligation

TOTAL LIABILITIES

EQUITY
Capital - Ordinary shares

Capital - Preferred shares

Issue premiums - Ordinary shares

Issue premiums - Preferred shares

Cash contribution by shareholders
Reserve for general banking risks

Retained earnings

Revaluation reserve of tangible fixed assets
Cumulative changes in fair value

Foreign currency translation reserve
Other reserves

Profit for the year

Non-controlling interests

Reserve for assets acquired in settiment of debts
Reserve for doubtful loans

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

31-12-2014
5,682,981,187
490,035,052
1,272,835,808
8,255,294,576
347,925,335
309,333
6,361,419
75,445,399
66,144,266
5,460,418,683
110,203,759
56,635,958
4,035,308
12,268,182
210,219,157
28,258,474
189,839,570
1,445,090
8,182,404
168,216,103
171,892,636
22,618,947,699

31-12-2014

610,850,755
436,636,492

244,851,482

2,118,748,396
157,669
29,503,016
17,072,647,712
122,398,259
19,096,679
56,635,958
25,485,419
120,174,636
42,232,254
23,240,744

20,922,659,471

13,172,655
8,737,500
149,349,171
560,064,742
106,746,075
110,466,209
248,462,543
3,934,456
258,915
(5,072,523)
189,842,335
233,993,061
41,248,163
34,436,550
648,376
1,696,288,228
22,618,947,699

31-12-2013
4,302,638,880
556,006,991
1,021,815,181
7,643,256,101
459,411,378
82,412
10,290,688
60,487,299
59,175,446
4,542,732,468
84,390,786
47,880,146
4,115,560
16,228,126
199,005,510
29,747,241
180,377,862
12,021,217
7,648,504
87,764,868
171,892,636
19,496,969,300

31-12-2013

457,086,478
323,513,808
4,963,507

1,519,908,663
295,880
5,367,094
15,278,775,858
103,037,235
19,111,299
47,880,146
22,258,066
10,551
116,059,321
30,191,797
28,494,281

17,956,953,984

13,172,655
8,737,500
149,349,171
558,012,896
106,746,075
90,052,198
174,526,954
3,934,456
458,771
2,160,997
159,322,275
206,811,158
37,446,783
28,635,051
648,376
1,540,015,316
19,496,969,300

NET PROFIT (MUSD)

+13%

|

Dec 2012

DEPOSITS (MUSD)

EQUITY (M

Dec 2012

Dec 2013

Dec 2013

ASSETS (MUSD)

Dec 2012

Dec 2013

Dec 2014

+12%

|

+10%

Dec 2014

+16%

Dec 2014
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